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CITY TREE BOARD

Donna Kerner
1012 N J Street
dakerner@hotmail.com

Diane Brown
905 N Lakeside Drive
meadowrockers@bellsouth.net

Ginny Powell
224 North Palmway
Ginny lou@live.com

Giovanna Dominguez Timor
301 8th Avenue N.
papillon5@bellsouth.net

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

ADVISOR

City Horticulturist, David McGrew (Community Sustainability)

The board was created to establish policy and provide standards within the City landscape ordinance for tree preservation and
protection, both public and private, to include, but not be limited to, providing educational materials on proper planting, pruning
techniques, insect and disease control, planting of native species, inventory of existing trees, permit guidelines including rules for
tree removal, opportunities for citizen involvement and City tree sales. The planting of trees provides a continuing shade canopy

into the future.

Ord. No. 2008-14, effective 7/10/08, amended attendance requirements: a member who fails to attend three consecutive
regularly scheduled meetings or 20% of regularly scheduled meetings held within a 12-month period shall have his/her seat
declared vacant by the City Clerk and the City Commission shall promptly fill such vacancy. Ord. No. 2007-42, effective 10/02/07,
increased membership from five to seven resident members and eliminated the alternate member. City Horticulturist shall be

the advisor to the Board.

03/02/2021

03/02/2021

06/18/2019

06/28/2022

Meetings: Second Thursday of each month at 6:00 PM.
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORMS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

202-320-2841

561-389-8551

561-315-4565

305-710-3466

W:561-586-1677
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