

## **CITY TREE BOARD**

Donna Kerner 1012 N J Street <u>dakerner@hotmail.com</u>	03/02/2021	202-320-2841	07/31/2024
Diane Brown 905 N Lakeside Drive <u>meadowrockers@bellsouth.net</u>	03/02/2021	561-389-8551	
Ginny Powell 224 North Palmway <u>Ginny lou@live.com</u>	06/18/2019	561-315-4565	
Giovanna Dominguez Timor 301 8th Avenue N. <u>papillon5@bellsouth.net</u>	06/28/2022	305-710-3466	
VACANT			
VACANT			
VACANT			

## **ADVISOR**

City Horticulturist, David McGrew (Community Sustainability) W: 561-586-1677

The board was created to establish policy and provide standards within the City landscape ordinance for tree preservation and protection, both public and private, to include, but not be limited to, providing educational materials on proper planting, pruning techniques, insect and disease control, planting of native species, inventory of existing trees, permit guidelines including rules for tree removal, opportunities for citizen involvement and City tree sales. The planting of trees provides a continuing shade canopy into the future.

Ord. No. 2008-14, effective 7/10/08, amended attendance requirements: a member who fails to attend three consecutive regularly scheduled meetings or 20% of regularly scheduled meetings held within a 12-month period shall have his/her seat declared vacant by the City Clerk and the City Commission shall promptly fill such vacancy. Ord. No. 2007-42, effective 10/02/07, increased membership from five to seven resident members and eliminated the alternate member. City Horticulturist shall be the advisor to the Board.

Meetings: Second Thursday of each month at 6:00 PM. FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FORMS ARE NOT REQUIRED.